## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N			ame	Execution Date
Tenghua Tom Shieh				10/06/2008
Shohei Nomura				10/06/2008
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc.			
Street Address:	25 Atlantic Avenue			
City:	Erlanger			
State/Country:	KENTUCKY			
Postal Code:	41018			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number	
Application Number: 1227		12276	6497	
CONNESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (248)647-5210 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 248-647-6000   Email: docket@patlaw.com				
Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Anderson				
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7021				
Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48007				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TTC-66002/08	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas E. Anderson	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this <u>6-th</u> day of <u>Orthber</u>, <u>Zov</u>, by Tenghua Tom Shieh and Shohei Nomura (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 754 Watersedge Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105; and 1733 Broadview Ln., #406, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48105, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in OIL SEPARATOR, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Toyota Motor Engineering & Manufacturing North America, Inc., a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Kentucky having its principal place of business at 25 Atlantic Avenue, Erlanger, Kentucky 41018 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

2008-065

## PATENT REEL: 021880 FRAME: 0220

1

All practitioners at Customer Number 63796

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignce at the time the invention was made.

Date: 10/6/2008 Signature: Jan, Huer Stuck. Tenghua Tom Shieh Date: 10/6/2008 Signature: Stock Name

2008-065

## PATENT REEL: 021880 FRAME: 0221

**RECORDED: 11/24/2008** 

3